TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IT Masters, Inc.		05/01/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMC Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	2101 CityWest Boulevard	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2611872
Registration Number:	2608961
Registration Number:	2694607
Registration Number:	2694606
Registration Number:	2685362
Registration Number:	2650842
Registration Number:	2573234
Registration Number:	2569670
Registration Number:	2519831
Registration Number:	2519830
Registration Number:	2342447
Registration Number:	2302051
	TR

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0983

Registration Number:	2305995
Registration Number:	2657355
Serial Number:	76168169
Serial Number:	76168148
Serial Number:	76167850
Serial Number:	75936633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)615-5803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7137581105

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: W. Scott Brown

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street

Address Line 2: 2300 First City Tower

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BMC530

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Scott Brown

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the date set forth below ("Effective Date") by IT Masters, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor") for the benefit of BMC Software, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, including registrations and applications for registration therefore, set forth on Schedule 1 and 2 hereto ("Trademarks"),

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor makes the following assignment and agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation the right to sue for and collect damages for infringement of same, together with the goodwill represented by such Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances.</u> Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all necessary or desirable documents, forms, or other materials to record the transfer effected by this assignment.

IT MASTERS, INC.

Printed Name: Christopher Charles Chaffin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS	
. 4	§
COUNTY OF Harris	§

On this <u>1</u> th day of <u>May</u>, 2003, there appeared before mc<u>hrustoples Charles Chaffingersonally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of IT Masters, Inc.</u>



Notary Public
My Commission expires 11/7/2005.

SCHEDULE 1 ISSUED US TRADEMARKS

Full Mark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
ITMASTERS	2611872	8/27/02
ITMASTERS.COM	2608961	8/20/02
MASTERDOCUMENTER	2694607	3/11/03
MASTERNAVIGATOR	2694606	3/11/03
MASTERARSUITE	2685362	2/11/03
DYNAMIC DATA	2650842	11/12/02
ASSOCIATION		
IT MASTERS	2573234	5/28/02
IT MASTERS (Design)	2569670	5/14/02
IT MASTERS (Design)	2519831	12/18/01
IT MASTERS (Design)	2519830	12/18/01
IT MASTERS	2342447	4/18/00
MASTERCELL	2302051	12/21/99
MASTERVISION	2305995	1/4/00
CELLULAR EVENT	2657355	12/3/02
PROCESSING		
ARCHITECTURE		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0987

SCHEDULE 2 US TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 05/13/2003

Full Mark	Application No.	Application Date
MASTEREDITOR	76/168169	11/20/00
THE INTELLIGENCE TO MANAGE E-BUSINESS	76/168148	11/20/00
E-MASTERS	76/167850	11/20/00
E-CONSOLE	75/936633	3/6/00